



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 724/2024**

**CHHOTU**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshay Saxena, Ms. Sreeparna  
and Mr. Anurag Soan, Advocates.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the  
State.  
SI Ajay, P.S. Shahbad Dairy.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**03.02.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 1341/2024**

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the present application at this stage.

3. Leave granted.

4. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed of accordingly.

5. Order be communicated to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court *forthwith*.

**CRL.A. 724/2024**

7. List in due course.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 3, 2025/bsr/pr** *Click here to check corrigendum, if any*