



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 724/2024**

CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Priyal Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Lal Chand**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

CRL.M.(B). 572/2026

List on 22.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 19, 2026

p'ma